9 FE Management Pty Ltd  1,200,000 1.8%

10 Hoyne Holdings Pty Ltd  1,032,250 1.6%

11 Mr Gregory David Pynt  396,300 0.6%

12 Shorts Jacket and Bowtie Pty Ltd  358,000 0.5%

13 Mr Stuart Page  332,273 0.5%

14 Structure Investments Pty Ltd  320,000 0.5%

15 Sytram Pty Ltd  275,000 0.4%

16 Lavinia Investments Pty Ltd  234,650 0.4%

17 Mr Boguslaw Stanley Wisniewski  182,000 0.3%

18 Hank Corporation Pty Ltd  175,238 0.3%

19 Kyriakides Wealth Investments Pty Ltd  150,000 0.2%

20 Kizun Pty Ltd  125,400 0.2%

Top 20 shareholders 60,771,418 92.4%

Other shareholders 4,993,222 7.6%

Total shares outstanding 65,764,640 100%

Source: Management information

3.7 Shareholding post-Proposed Transaction

Below is a table of Vertua shareholders who have shareholdings in both Vertua and Flynt, together with the number of

shares held, and relative shareholding percentages pre- and post-Proposed Transaction.

Table 11: Shareholdings pre- and post-Proposed Transaction for shareholders of Vertua and Flynt

Shares held pre-

Proposed
Transaction

Shareholding
pre-Proposed

Transaction

Shares held post-
Proposed

Transaction

Shareholding
post-Proposed

Transaction
 (#) (%) (#) (%)

Esplanade 1,577,273 2.4% 11,227,273 11.4%

Manning and associates 26,549,696 40.4% 36,699,696 37.3%

Holicarl and associates 18,409,358 28.0% 29,059,358 29.6%

Total issued shares in Vertua 65,764,640  98,264,640

Source: Vertua Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting and Explanatory Statement dated 6 February 2023

3.8 QMP Analysis

Vertua’s shares are listed on the NSX under the ticker NSX:VER. Vertua’s shares are thinly traded, with trades only

occurring on three trading days during the past 12 months.

The below table summarises Vertua’s trading activity from 10 January 2022 to 9 January 2023.

VERTUA LIMITED  14

INDEPENDENT EXPERT REPORT

Table 12: Vertua trading activity from 10 January 2022 to 9 January 2023

Date Price Price  Daily   Daily
  (Low) (High)  volume  value